

Mat Suit No-88 of 2020

Present: **Sri R K Pradhan, J. O No. WB00667**

Order No.16
dt.13-12-2023

Today is fixed for S/R and Appearance.
Petitioner files Advocate hazira.
No S/R is received.
Issue notice a fresh.
Fix **28-02-2024** for S/R and Appearance.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. Judge
Dinhata

Addl. Dist. Judge
Dinhata